FALL 2018 MEDGAR EVERS COLLEGE FACT SHEET

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH AND ASSESSMENT

Enrollment and FTE

Total Enroliment
Total FTE

Admissions Status
First-Time Freshman
Transfer

Continuing & Readmitted

Non-Degree

Full-Time Part-Time Status

Full-Time
Part-Time

Classification
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Non-Degree

Degree Type
Baccalaureate
Associate
Certificate

Non-Degree & Unknown

Top Five Majors

1. Biology, BS

2. Liberal Arts, AA
3. Science, AS

4. Psychology, BA
5. Business, BS

6,638
5,198
Head Count %
1187 17.9%
456 6.9%
4276 64.4%
719 10.8%
4705 70.9%
1933 29.1%
2355 35.5%
1302 19.6%
1069 16.1%
1193 18.0%
719 10.8%
3349 50.5%
2556 38.5%
11 0.2%
722 10.9%
Head Count
1163
1062
599
502
382

Student Demographics

Gender
Male

Female

Age

Under 21
21-25

26 and Older

Residency
Central Brooklyn

Other Brooklyn
Bronx
Manhattan

Queens

Staten Island
New York State
us

Unknown

Citizenship
US Citizen

Permanent Resident
Foreign Student (F1)

Temporary Visa
Undocumented
Missing/Others

Country of Birth
US Born

Foreign Born
Unknown

Head Count and % of the Foreign Born:

Jamaica
Haiti
Guyana
Trinidad
Other

Head Count
2022

4616

2548
1753
2337

1262

3941
397
207
542

31
230
12
16

4374
1214

103
889

3976
1,556
1,106

358
235
206
142
615

%
30.5%

69.5%

38.4%
26.4%
35.2%

19.0%

59.4%
6.0%
3.1%
8.2%
0.5%
3.5%
0.2%
0.2%

65.9%

18.3%
0.9%

0.0%
1.6%
13.4%

59.9%
23.4%
16.7%

23.0%
15.1%
13.2%

9.1%
39.5%

MEDGAR EVERS
LRI RN

Faculty
Full-Time Adjunct Total
Total Faculty 185 314 499
-Female 84 146 230
-Male 101 168 269
Doctorate 114 91 205
Masters 65 180 245
Student/Faculty Ratio: 17.9 to 1
Student Outcomes
Collection Year 2016 2017 2018
Total Fall Enrollment 6819 6652 6638
Fall-to-Fall Retention Rate Cohort Year
(Degree-Seeking Students) 2015 2016 2017
62.5% 62.2% 62.3%
3-Year Graduation Rate Cohort Year
2013 2014 2015
(2-Year Programs) 4.4% 12.3% 12.6%
4-Year Graduation Rate Cohort Year
(for Full-Time FTF) 2012 2013 2014
(2-Year Programs) 11.4% 9.0% 17.1%
(4-Year Programs) 1.5% 7.0% 2.6%
6-Year Graduation Rate Cohort Year
(for Full-Time FTF) 2010 2011 2012
(2-Year Programs) 17.4% | 17.1% 19.8%
(4-Year Programs) 17.1% | 23.0% 8.8%

Financial Aid

Percent of all MEC students receiving aid:

-Any Aid
—Federal Pell
-TAP

-SEEK

-SEOG

—Direct Loan Sub.
—Direct Loan Unsub.

68.2%
58.0%
38.0%

11.1%
10.3%
15.3%
8.0%
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Student Head Count by School and Major

BUSINESS

ACCOUNTING, BS

APPLIED MANAGEMENT, BPS
BUSINESS, AS

BUSINESS, BS

COMPUTER APPLICATION, AAS
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS, BS
FINANCIAL ECONOMICS, BS
PUBLIC ADMIN,AS

PUBLIC ADMIN,BS

EDUCATION

CHILDHOOD EDUCATION, BA
CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA
TEACHER EDUCATION, AA

LIBERAL ARTS
ENGLISH, AA
ENGLISH, BA
LIBERAL ARTS, AA
FINE ARTS, BFA
LIBERAL STUDIES, BA
PSYCHOLOGY, BA
SOCIAL WORK, BS

SCIENCE, HEALTH & TECHNOLOGY
BIOLOGY, BS

COMPUTER SCIENCE, AS
COMPUTER SCIENCE, BS
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE, BS
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE, BS
NURSING, AAS

NURSING, BSN

NURSING, CRT

SCIENCE, AS

Total

103
36

324

382
58
76
29
42
89

21

59

65
250

71
1062

330
502
176

1163
86
99
37
41
119
58
11
599

Female

60
31
171
217
10
15
12
31
65

19
49
58
217

55
745

253
426
158

916
15
15
21

99

48

11
475

Male
43
5
153
165
48
61
17
11
24

16
317

77
76
18

247
71
84
16

20
10

124

Fall 2018 Enroliment by School and Major Type

Liberal Arts

Education

Science,
Health, &
Technology

Business

‘ DOAssociate BBaccalaureate ‘

80.0

60.0 -

40.0

20.0

0.0

Fall-to-Fall Retention Rate by Classification

736 2.2 742

50.3 484 46.1

Readmitted

First-time Transfer

First-time
Freshman

Continuing

BF'15to F'16 oF'16 to F'17 OF'17 to F'18

500 -+
400 A
300 A
200 +
100 1

Academic Year Graduate Count
494 559 569 601 roo

OO0

AY 2016-17 AY 2017-18

AY 2015-16

OBaccalaureate BAssociate OCertificate




