FALL 2018 MEDGAR EVERS COLLEGE FACT SHEET

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH AND ASSESSMENT

ME
MEDGAR EVERS
C O L L E G E

Enrollment and FTE	Student Demographics
--------------------	----------------------

Total Enrollment Total FTE		6,638 5,198	Gender Male Female	Head Count 2022 4616	% 30.5% 69.5%
			i ciliale	4010	09.570
Admissions Status	Head Count	%	Age		
First-Time Freshman	1187	17.9%	Under 21	2548	38.4%
Transfer	456	6.9%	21 - 25	1753	26.4%
Continuing & Readmitted	4276	64.4%	26 and Older	2337	35.2%
Non-Degree	719	10.8%	5		
			Residency	4000	10.00/
			Central Brooklyn	1262	19.0%
Full-Time Part-Time Statu	s		Other Brooklyn	3941	59.4%
Full-Time	4705	70.9%	Bronx	397	6.0%
Part-Time	1933	29.1%	Manhattan	207	3.1%
			Queens	542	8.2%
			Staten Island	31	0.5%
Classification			New York State	230	3.5%
Freshman	2355	35.5%	US	12	0.2%
Sophomore	1302	19.6%	Unknown	16	0.2%
Junior	1069	16.1%			
Senior	1193	18.0%	Citizenship		
Non-Degree	719	10.8%	US Citizen	4374	65.9%
			Permanent Resident	1214	18.3%
			Foreign Student (F1)	57	0.9%
Degree Type			Temporary Visa	1	0.0%
Baccalaureate	3349	50.5%	Undocumented	103	1.6%
Associate	2556	38.5%	Missing/Others	889	13.4%
Certificate	11	0.2%			
Non-Degree & Unknown	722	10.9%	Country of Birth		
			US Born	3976	59.9%
			Foreign Born	1,556	23.4%
			Unknown	1,106	16.7%
Top Five Majors	jors Head Count Head Count and % of the Foreign Born:				
1. Biology, BS	1163		Jamaica	358	23.0%
2. Liberal Arts, AA	1062		Haiti	235	15.1%
3. Science, AS	599		Guyana	206	13.2%
4. Psychology, BA	502		Trinidad	142	9.1%
5. Business, BS	382		Other	615	39.5%
o. Busiliess, bo	302		Outer	010	09.070

Faculty

	Full-Time	Adjunct	Total	
Total Faculty	185	314	499	
-Female	84	146	230	
-Male	101	168	269	
Doctorate	114	91	205	
Masters	65	180	245	

Student/Faculty Ratio: 17.9 to 1

Student Outcomes

2016	2017	2018	
6819	6652	6638	
Cohort Year			
2015	2016	2017	
62.5%	62.2%	62.3%	
Cohort Year			
2013	2014	2015	
4.4%	12.3%	12.6%	
Cohort Year			
2012	2013	2014	
11.4%	9.0%	17.1%	
1.5%	7.0%	2.6%	
Cohort Year			
2010	2011	2012	
17.4%	17.1%	19.8%	
17.1%	23.0%	8.8%	
	6819 2015 62.5% 2013 4.4% 2012 11.4% 1.5% 2010 17.4%	6819 6652 Cohort Yes 2015 2016 62.5% 62.2% Cohort Yes 2013 2014 4.4% 12.3% Cohort Yes 2012 2013 11.4% 9.0% 1.5% 7.0% Cohort Yes 2010 2011 17.4% 17.1%	

Financial Aid

Percent of all MEC stude -Any Aid -Federal Pell -TAP	dents receiving aid: 68.2% 58.0% 38.0%
-SEEK	11.1%
-SEOG	10.3%
-Direct Loan Sub.	15.3%
-Direct Loan Unsub.	8.0%

FALL 2018 MEDGAR EVERS COLLEGE FACT SHEET (P.2 of 2)

Student Head	Count by	School and	Major
Oludoni noad	Oculit by		Major

BUSINESS ACCOUNTING, BS APPLIED MANAGEMENT, BPS BUSINESS, AS BUSINESS, BS COMPUTER APPLICATION, AAS COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS, BS FINANCIAL ECONOMICS, BS PUBLIC ADMIN,AS PUBLIC ADMIN,BS	Total 103 36 324 382 58 76 29 42 89	Female 60 31 171 217 10 15 12 31 65	Male 43 5 153 165 48 61 17 11 24
EDUCATION CHILDHOOD EDUCATION, BA CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA TEACHER EDUCATION, AA	21	19	2
	59	49	10
	65	58	7
	250	217	33
LIBERAL ARTS ENGLISH, AA ENGLISH, BA LIBERAL ARTS, AA FINE ARTS, BFA LIBERAL STUDIES, BA PSYCHOLOGY, BA SOCIAL WORK, BS	7	4	3
	71	55	16
	1062	745	317
	9	8	1
	330	253	77
	502	426	76
	176	158	18
SCIENCE, HEALTH & TECHNOLOGY BIOLOGY, BS COMPUTER SCIENCE, AS COMPUTER SCIENCE, BS ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE, BS MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE, BS NURSING, AAS NURSING, BSN NURSING, CRT SCIENCE, AS	1163 86 99 37 41 119 58 11 599	916 15 15 21 15 99 48 11 475	247 71 84 16 26 20 10 0 124





